Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher D. Harvell	09/18/2006
John Kelley	10/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACUSHNET COMPANY
Street Address:	333 BRIDGE STREET
Internal Address:	P. O. BOX 965
City:	FAIRHAVEN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02719-0965

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29249178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)979-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENTS40990@ACUSHNETGOLF.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: **ACUSHNET COMPANY** Address Line 1: 333 BRIDGE STREET

Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 965

Address Line 4: FAIRHAVEN, MASSACHUSETTS 02719-0965

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C06-21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin D. Wheeler

Total Attachments: 5

source=C06-21-Assign-filing#page1.tif source=C06-21-Assign-filing#page2.tif

REEL: 018626 FRAME: 0708

PATENT 500193239

source=C06-21-Assign-filing#page3.tif source=C06-21-Assign-filing#page4.tif source=C06-21-Assign-filing#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Christopher D. Harvell and John Kelley, ASSIGNORS, and citizens of the United States, residing at 2419 Moonlight Glen, Escondido, CA, 92026; and 1045 Mission Street, Apt. 371, San Fancisco, CA, 94103, respectively, are the joint inventors of the invention GOLF CLUB HEAD for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is executed on, even date herewith; and

☑ which is identified by Acushnet Company Docket No.: C06-21

and WHEREAS, Acushnet Company, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719-4900, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereur	nto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our
respect	tive signatures.	. (1 // 4
1.	Date: 9//8, 2006	Christopher D. Harvell
2.	Date:, 2006	1.5
		John Kelley

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) ss.	
On this day of	SEPTEMBER, 2006, before me	e, Denise T. Herman, Notary Public,
(appeared Ciritotophici D	. HALYCH, DELNOHAHY KHOWH IN ME N	r proven to me on the basis of satisfactory ument and acknowledged to me that he
excented the same in his antholised	l capacity, and that by his signature ϵ	on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon benan of which the person ac	ted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and o	micral seal.	DENISE T. HERMAN COMM. #1679369 m
Denise T. Herman	HORMAN_	COMM. #1679369 m Notary Public-California SAN DIEGO COUNTY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Christopher D. Harvell and John Kelley, ASSIGNORS, and citizens of the United States, residing at 2419 Moonlight Glen, Escondido, CA, 92026; and 1045 Mission Street, Apt. 371, San Fancisco, CA, 94103, respectively, are the joint inventors of the invention **GOLF CLUB HEAD** for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is executed on, even date herewith; and

which is identified by Acushnet Company Docket No.: C06-21

and WHEREAS, Acushnet Company, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719-4900, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

1.	Date:, 2006		L.S
	1	Christopher D. Harvell	
2.	Date: $\frac{\sqrt{6/2}}{\sqrt{2006}}$		L.S
		John Kelley	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
personally appeared <u>Christophe</u> evidence, to be the person whos executed the same in his authorities.	of
upon behalf of which the person	
WITNESS my hand an	i official seal.
D . T.H	
Denise T. Herman	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Obeder of Outtownia	`
State of California	ss.
County of Santa Clara	_
On 10-2-06 before me, Copersonally appeared 50km	etta M'Capthy (Notary Public") Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Ina Doe, Notary Public")
Date	Name and the of Onice (c.g., gire bos, was, sample
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	□ personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to the the second whose name(e) is/ass
	to be the person(*) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity (io s), and that by his/ her/the i
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s
	acted, executed the instrument.
CETTA MCCARTHY	
Corom. # 1545733 in	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA UI County of Senta Clara	1 see Mil Sil
My Comm. Expires Feb. 15, 2009	Signature of Notary Public
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
	TIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro-	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever nent of this form to another document.
	Tent of this form to another deceasion.
Description of Attached Document	
Description of Attached Document	_
	ament-
Title or Type of Document:	nnest-
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	styles D Harvell
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	styles D Harvell
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Styles D. Harvell. RIGHT THUMBPRII OF SIGNER
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	ey GIGHTHUMBER
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual	Styles D. Harvell. RIGHT THUMBPRII OF SIGNER
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	Styles D. Harvell. RIGHT THUMBPRII OF SIGNER
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Styles D. Harvell. RIGHT THUMBPRII OF SIGNER
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Styles D. Harvell RIGHT THUMBPRII OF SIGNER
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	RIGHT THUMBPRI OF SIGNER Top of thumb her
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	RIGHT THUMBPRILL OF SIGNER Top of thumb her

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Asorder; Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 018626 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 12/13/2006

Ì